



Universal Sampo
General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Original Copy
Suraksha, Hamesha Aapke Saath



Universal Sampo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

(A joint venture between Allahabad Bank, Sampo Japan Insurance Inc., Indian Overseas Bank, Karnataka Bank and Dabur Investments.)

Regd office: Unit No. 401, 4th Floor, Sangam Complex, 127, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East),
Mumbai - 400 059.

Group Personal Accident Policy Non Employer-Employee

POLICY SCHEDULE CUM TAX INVOICE

Intermediary Name: Direct
Intermediary Code: NA Phone No.: NA E-mail: NA Sub Code: NA
Policy No: 3348/60086940/00/000 and Invoice Number:3619PR0000005239 Policy Type: New Business Branch Name: NA
Manual Covernote Number: NA
Policy/Invoice Issued Date 25/07/2019
Policy Issuance Office HYDERABAD BRANCH OFFICE,3RD FLOOR, 302, VASUDEVA PLAZA D. NO 8-3-977/4, MAIN ROAD, SRINAGAR COLONYHYDERABAD,State Code -36,State Name - TELANGANA
Name of the Insured **STUDENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD**
Insured Id 102089111656
UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
GACHIBOWLI, HYDERABAD
HYDERABAD
HYDERABAD - TELANGANA
PIN - 500046
Tel - NA
Mobile - 9110332793
Email ID - dsw-office@uohyd.ac.in
GSTIN - 36AAAAU8109M1DD
Proposer Address/Place of Supply
Period of Insurance From 00:00 of 18/07/2019 To 23:59 of 17/07/2020
Coverage Basic(Death Only) Cover, Wider Cover
Accidental Medical Extension Opted Not Applicable
Total Sum Insured Rs. 2,433,500,000.00
Details of Insured Person(s) As per annexure attached
Total No of Insured Person(s) 4867
Net Premium Rs. 365,025.00
CGST @8 % Rs. 29202
SGST @8 % Rs. 29202
Total Amount Payable Rs. 423,429.00
Total Amount Payable (in words) Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine Only

Policy is subject to the Warranty NA

Policy subject to the following Special condition(s):

NA

Clauses/Endorsements attached to the policy

DR



Universal Sampo
General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Suraksha, Hamesha Aapke Saath

- 1 The Policy is issued on named basis.
- 2 Maximum age for students is 35 years.
- 3 Policy covers Students of University of Hyderabad
- 4 The Capital Sum Insured per person are as mentioned below:
- 5 For Students - Rs.5,00,000/-
- 6 Coverage: as mentioned below
- 7 Wider Cover is applicable for Students only. Wider cover means Accidental Death, Permanent Total Disability and Permanent Partial Disability.
- 8 Subject to otherwise terms and conditions of Group Personal Accident Policy of Universal Sampo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned being duly authorised by and on behalf of the company has/have here onto set his/their hands

Collection No 2010390185 **Dated** 25/07/2019

For Universal Sampo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Authorized Signatory

Consolidated stamp duty Rs. 1000 paid towards Insurance policy stamp vide receipt no. CSD/372/2019/1065/19 dated 16/03/2019 of General Stamp Office Mumbai .

Disclaimer: This Policy is null and void ab initio, if the cheque/any valid negotiable Instrument as received by this company via this receipt is dishonoured by the bank. Issuance of the receipt is not a proof of risk acceptance.

GSTIN- 36AAACU8917F1Z7

SAC - 997133-Accident and health insurance services

USGI IRDA Registration No. 134

IRDAI UIN No:- IRDA/NL-HLT/USGI/P-P/V.I/85/13-14

Resolving Issues

Please read your Policy & Policy schedule :

The Policy & Policy schedule set out the terms of your contract with us. Please read this carefully to ensure that the cover meets your needs.

Claim Disclaimer

In the unfortunate event of any loss or damage to the insured property resulting into a claim on this policy, please intimate the mishap IMMEDIATELY to our Call Centre at Toll Free Numbers on 1800-22-4030 (for MTNL/BSNL users) or 1800-200-4030 (other users) or on chargeable numbers at +91-22-27639800 / +91-22-39133700 email at contactclaims@universalsompo.com. Please note that no delay should be allowed to occur in notifying a claim on the policy as the same may prejudice liability.

In case of any discrepancy, complaint or grievance, please feel free to contact us within 15 days of receipt of the Policy.

Universal Sampo General Insurance Co. Ltd. Express IT Park, Plot No. EL - 94, T.T.C. Industrial Area, M.I.D.C., Mahape, Navi Mumbai- 400710

Toll Free Numbers: 1800-200-4030

Landline Numbers: +91-22-39133700 (Local Charges Apply)

E-mail Address: contactus@universalsompo.com .Fax Numbers: 022-39171419

Note: Please include your policy number for any communication with us.

Universal Sampo General Insurance Co. Ltd. shall abide by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority (Protection of Policyholder's Interests) Regulations 2002. Under this regulation and with an objective to provide a forum to Personal Lines policy holders for resolution of claims related complaints, Insurance Ombudsman has been constituted under the aegis of Governing Body of Insurance Council. For further Information you could refer to www.irdaindia.org/ins_ombusman.htm.